Siegerliste Futurity 2012

Klasse 31 Breeders Futurity Bit Open

St# Reiter

1 325 Baeck Cira

2 404 Fonck Bernard
3 132 Sapergia Cody

4 402 Fonck Bernard
5 182 Ludwig Grischa
6 403 Fonck Bernard
7 434 Kronsteiner Rudi

8 357 Bertolani Franco
8 184 Ludwig Grischa
10 202 Fisk Morey
11 436 Kronsteiner Rudi
12 183 Ludwig Grischa
13 129 Chioldo Pier Luigi
14 317 Bertolani Franco
15 116 Lendi Gennaro

Klasse 30 Breeders Futurity Bit Non Pro
1 163 van der Meer Frans

2 146 King Katharina
3 420 Rifeser Ewald

4 406 Bonzano Manuel
5 136 Kuenstner-Me Tina

6 332 Leflot Ives

6 152 Behringer Lukas

8 216 Stegmair Sabine

9 128 Risso Claudio
10 329 Baeck Suzy
11 232 Ernst Anita
12 431 Suter Fabienne
13 205 Bernardelli  Edoardo
14 415 Zagaria Antonio

Klasse 33 Breeders Futurity SBH Open

1 400 Fonck Bernard
2 138 Sapergia Cody

2 327 Baeck Cira

4 326 Baeck Cira

4 358 Bertolani Franco

6 465 Baeck Cira

7 193 Ludwig Grischa
7 433 Kronsteiner Rudi

9 124 Lendi Gennaro
10 347 Lill Nina
10 446 Kronsteiner Rudi
12 150 Chioldo Pier Luigi
13 412 Angelucci Stefano
14 365 Schiler Martin
15 215 Orel Pavel
16 309 Stein Oliver

Pferd
WHIZASUNNYSAILOR BB
SMART N SPARKIN
CASHN ROOSTER
EBONY SPOOK

KD WHIZOFFTHEFUTURE
WIMPYS SNOW STEP

LIL RUF LANCER

WHIZ POP GUN

MR STUN GUN
REVOLUTION GREATPINE
GUNNERS SPICY LADY
PISTOL SILHOUETTE

RS JAMIROQUAI OLENA
MAHOGANY WHIZ
GUNWORK

MC JACS TUFF GIRL
ANTARISMARTIN

ARC PLEASETOGUNYOU
NIC RICOCHET

JP GREAT RED ROOSTER
DONNA ARC ESCAPES BB
RASCAL SENSATION

LIVE AT THE BAR

RS METALLICA JAC

POP GUN CASH BB
COLOR MY GUN
SMOKING IN STARLIGHT
MISSIN THE WHIZ

GUN AT THE GATE

FROZEN SPOOK

JUSTA TWISTED GUN
ROYAL BIG STEP BB
WALLA WHIZ N TARI BB
SPOOL POP CHEX

MR QUIXOTE TWIX BB
FS RIO GOOD GUNNER
WIMPYS SMOKING GUN
RS BARBARESCO BLUE
REVOLUTIONARY AFFAIR
VALENTINOGUN

RS ARNELS FEO JAC
SPAT SAILOR LENA
ELTA REVOLUTION
WHIMPYS FLASHY JAC
CHIC PEPPY NIC

Klasse 32 Breeders Futurity SBH Non Pro

1 291 Janzen Barbara

MC OLEANER

Score
225,0
2235
2225
222,0
221,0
220,5
219,5
218,5
218,5
218,0
217,5
217,0
211,5
211,0
209,5

213,5
213,0
212,0
2110
210,0
209,5
209,5
209,0
208,5
206,0
204,5
203,0
198,5
184,5

2210
219,0
219,0
218,55
218,5
217,55
216,0
216,0
2150
213,0
213,0
210,0
209,5
207,5
206,0
203,5

2150

Preisg:
8370,83
5095,29
3821,47
3275,54
2911,59
2547,65
2183,70
1637,77
1637,77
1273,82
1091,85

909,87
727,90
545,92
363,95

6605,97
4021,03
3015,77
2584,94
2297,73
1866,90
1866,90
1436,08
1148,86
1005,26

861,65

718,04

574,43

430,82

6830,46
3637,96
3637,96
2524,30
2524,30
2078,83
1633,37
1633,37
1187,91
965,17
965,17
742,44
593,95
445,46
296,98
0,00

6444,02
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331 Baeck Suzy
135 Kuenstner-Me Tina
220 Klein Veronika
401 Mestdagh Piet

419 Rifeser Ewald
447 Griesen Jan
355 Binder Martin
405 Bonzano Manuel
409 Zangerle Sabrina
155 Wallner Heidi
442 Nixdorf Jenny
228 Schick Brigitte
330 Baeck Suzy
148 Risso Claudio
418 Rifeser Ewald

Klasse 37 Br. Fut. Lim.Open 4;.

1
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325 Baeck Cira
391 Bartmann Maik

439 Krahenbihl Jeannette
375 Salzmann Oliver
257 Prevosti Roberto
129 Chioldo Pier Luigi
448 Brucek Lukas
141 Ripper Alexander
360 Hengge Barbara
250 Baniari Miroslav
286 Feuerstein  Lorena

367 Wienrich Kay

221 Klein Daniel
396 Ripper Alexander
307 Stein Oliver

Klasse 38 Br. Fut. Lim.Non Pro 4j.#

1
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10

1

163 van der Meer Frans

146 King Katharina

420 Rifeser Ewald

136 Kuenstner-Me Tina

332 Leflot Ives

152 Behringer Lukas

216 Stegmair Sabine

329 Baeck Suzy

431 Suter Fabienne

102 Bischer-Pfoh Lisa

111 Kruger Ulrike

165 Ebner Gunther

205 Bernardelli  Edoardo

415 Zagaria Antonio
Klasse 35 Br. Fut. Lim. Open 3;.

327 Baeck Cira

326 Baeck Cira

465 Baeck Cira

408 Ripper Alexander

189 Gartner Torsten

347 Lill Nina
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CHIC A BOOM BB

JP ELWHIZ

KK SOPHIE FROM HEAVEN
ND TAZ REVOLUTION
MYTHIC DUDE

SPRING ROYAL
LILPEPPY JUNIOR

HIGH POINT REINER

RH LIL WHIZ DUNITROSE
SMOOTH MOVE CHEX
SMART SPOOKREY

A SPOOKS HEART
LITTLE BH PEPPY BB

RS NEBBIOLO BLUE

FM MASTER STEP

WHIZASUNNYSAILOR BB
IM A MEGA SPRING

DR LEE HOOK

FALKO

PISTOL ANGELINA

RS JAMIROQUAI OLENA
JUICY DOLL

CIELO CHEX

WIMPY SNAPPER

GIVE ME THE GUN
SMOKING GUN RUN
DOUBLE O JACTB

KK SOPHIES BIG DEAL
COEUR D BROAD DUNIT
SHE MAKES MY DAY

MC JACS TUFF GIRL
ANTARISMARTIN

ARC PLEASETOGUNYOU
JP GREAT RED ROOSTER
DONNA ARC ESCAPES BB
RASCAL SENSATION

LIVE AT THE BAR

POP GUN CASH BB
SMOKING IN STARLIGHT
A STARLIKE DELTA

HANG TEN CREEK

RUBIA ICE

MISSIN THE WHIZ

GUN AT THE GATE

ROYAL BIG STEP BB
WALLA WHIZ N TARI BB
MR QUIXOTE TWIX BB
GR LIL JO

PLAYIN ROOSTER
REVOLUTIONARY AFFAIR

2145
2125
2115
210,5
209,0
209,0
208,5
208,0
207,5
207,0
207,0
205,5
205,0
198,5
191,5

225
217
215
2135
212
2115
211
211
210
210
206,5
206
205,5
202
194

2135
213,0
212,0
210,0
209,5
209,5
209,0
206,0
203,0
202,5
201,0
200,0
198,5
184,5

219,0
218,5
217,55
214,0
213,0
213,0

3922,45
2941,84
2521,57
2241,40
1821,14
1821,14
1400,87
1120,70
980,61
770,48
770,48
560,35
420,26
280,17
0,00

1725
1200
825
675
600
525
4125
412,5
281,25
281,25
225
187,5
150

1117,57
680,26
510,20
437,31
364,43
364,43
291,54
242,95
194,36
170,07
145,77
121,48

97,18
72,89

1173,00
714,00
535,50
459,00
382,50
382,50



458 Stein Oliver
459 Reminder Dominik
272 Ernst Elias
150 Chioldo Pier Luigi
412 Angelucci Stefano

373 Kompatscher Luis

365 Schdler Martin
215 Orel Pavel
309 Stein Oliver

Klasse 36 Br. Fut. Non Pro 3j.

1
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291 Janzen Barbara
331 Baeck Suzy
135 Kuenstner-Me Tina
220 Klein Veronika
401 Mestdagh Piet

419 Rifeser Ewald
447 Griesen Jan
355 Binder Martin
409 Zangerle Sabrina
155 Wallner Heidi
442 Nixdorf Jenny
228 Schick Brigitte
330 Baeck Suzy
333 Maling Michelle
418 Rifeser Ewald

Klasse 101 Jugend 11 und jliinger

1 156 Wallner Franziska

2 213 Engel Franziska

3 212 Engel Franziska

4 321 Kamphuis  Joline
Klasse 1 Jugend bis 13

1 348 Maibaum Michelle

2 143 Wagner Shawn

3 349 Maibaum Michelle
Klasse 2 Jugend bis 18

1 211 Engel Vanessa

2 261 Pfau Vanessa

2 287 Ketterer Janine

4 223 Ettinger Peter

5 376 Denner Jennifer

Klasse 4 Limited Non Pro
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444 Nixdorf Jenny
139 Grénemeyer Britta

304 Lubas Sonja
349 Maibaum Michelle
359 Madaus Stephanie
371 Loesdau Anke

162 Welz Silvia

176 Saxer-Azzetti Monika
372 Loesdau Anke
107 Fuhrmann Claudia

SMOKING NOT ALLOWED
DUALS FLIP TO PEP

RH CHIC JOSIE ON TOP
RS ARNELS FEO JAC
SPAT SAILOR LENA
MISTY MOUNTAIN DUDE
ELTA REVOLUTION
WHIMPYS FLASHY JAC
CHIC PEPPY NIC

MC OLEANER

CHIC A BOOM BB

JP ELWHIZ

KK SOPHIE FROM HEAVEN
ND TAZ REVOLUTION
MYTHIC DUDE

SPRING ROYAL
LILPEPPY JUNIOR

RH LIL WHIZ DUNITROSE
SMOOTH MOVE CHEX
SMART SPOOKREY

A SPOOKS HEART
LITTLE BH PEPPY BB
WHOOPY ESCAPES BB
FM MASTER STEP

PROSECCO ENTERPRISE
ARC SIR SURPRISE
PRIDE PEPPERDUST

KK THREE BARS COLYN

SAILCOMMANDER
OAKENDOKIE
CASH FOR MY FOOTWORK

COME WHIZ ME

BMS SPOOKLIGHT

CHEX THE GUN

GREAT PINES HOLLYBOY
SMOKERS APRIL LOVE

WHIZOOM

BEST SPOOK

SMOKIN MIFILLENA

CASH FOR MY FOOTWORK
SHINE MY GUN

LIL RUF N CLASSY

TAMU TOPSAIL EDMOND
DOCS CIELENO

DUAL TUCK TARI

PISTOL PACKIN BOGGIE

2115
2115
210,0
210,0
209,5
208,5
207,5
206,0
203,5

2150
2145
212,5
2115
210,5
209,0
209,0
208,5
207,5
207,0
207,0
205,5
205,5
202,5
191,5

138,5
132,0
131,5
129,5

140,0
138,5
136,0

140,5
138,0
138,0
137,5
135,5

142,1
142,0
141,0
141,0
141,0
140,5
139,0
139,0
139,0
138,5

280,50
280,50
191,25
191,25
153,00
127,50
102,00

76,50

51,00

961,63
585,34
439,01
376,29
334,48
271,77
271,77
209,05
167,24
135,88
135,88

94,07

94,07

62,72

41,81

49,50
38,50
22,00

49,30
34,08
34,08
14,50
13,05

268,00
171,52
100,05
100,05
100,05
75,04
53,60
53,60
53,60
32,16



10
10

211 Engel
219 Heinen

Vanessa
Astrid

Klasse 5 Intermediate Non Pro

[
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273 Orth Christian
101 Buscher-Pfoh Lisa
304 Lubas Sonja
139 Grénemeyer Britta

306 Seeberger  Hubertus
111 Kriger Ulrike
305 Klucsarits Claudia
339 Menke Valerie
219 Heinen Astrid
264 Inndorf Brigitte
444 Nixdorf Jenny
236 Korbus Vanety
113 Speidel Adrienne

319 Kamphuis Karin
372 Loesdau Anke
454 van de Wijngi Majorie

Klasse 9 Limited Open

1
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360 Hengge Barbara
477 Ferri Stefano
467 Gebert Markus
471 Brucek Lukas
468 Orel Pavel
481 Goes Harald
303 Metzner Michael
470 Brucek Lukas

Klasse 29 Intermediate Open

1
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Klasse 11 Ladies

1
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311 Stein Oliver

180 Dorr Mona

469 Ernst Emanuel

283 Haug Philipp-Martin
482 Fisk Morey

479 Sapergia Vernon

230 Ernst Emanuel

214 Saupe Michael

284 Haug Philipp-Martin
180 Dorr Mona

335 Elzinga Fenna

472 Klein Verena

113 Speidel Adrienne

264 Inndorf Brigitte

351 Lill Nina

101 Buscher-Pfoh Lisa

219 Heinen Astrid

109 Becker Marina

Klasse 20 Bronze Trophy Non Pro

1
2

Manuel
Fenna

478 Bonzano
335 Elzinga

COME WHIZ ME
BR DARK WHIZ

SR SMART CHARLEY
SMART LIKE DELTA
SMOKIN MIFILLENA
BEST SPOOK

DUN IT WIZ JERRY
HANG TEN CREEK
HICKORY VINTAGE
VONS NATIVE ANGEL
BR DARK WHIZ

USS N DUN IT
WHIZOOM

SES TOPSAIL WHIZ

A HOLLYWOOD ALL STAR
KK THREE BARS COLYN
DUAL TUCK TARI

PINE STARLIGHT CASH

WIMPY SNAPPER
SHIRLEYS CASHIN IN
SPOOK N VALENTIN
CHICKLE ME PLEASE
TOP CHEX WHIZ

HESA SMART SCOTTY
MOONLIGHT SUGARBAR
RS BON TON JAC

WHIZ A CHIC DREAM

MR RATTLE N HUM
SWEET N DESPERATE
SHREK DUNIT

AJ SMART LEOLITA

JP GREAT RED ROOSTER
RUF TUF JUICE

A SPARKLIN RONDEVOUS
COWBOY DEL CIELO

MR RATTLE N HUM
SMOKING KILLS
HICKORYS RICOCHET

A HOLLYWOOD ALL STAR
USS N DUN IT

JB EASTER WHIZZLE
SMART LIKE DELTA

BR DARK WHIZ

PS SUGAR MAN

GREAT SUN BURST
SMOKING KILLS

138,5
138,5

143,0
142,5
142,0
141,0
141,0
140,5
140,5
140,5
139,5
139,5
139,5
139,0
138,5
138,5
138,5
138,5

143,0
142,0
141,0
140,5
140,0
137,5
136,5
136,5

1445
143,0
143,0
142,0
142,0
141,5
141,0
140,0
140,0

143,5
142,5
142,5
140,5
140,5
140,0
139,5
138,5
138,0

214,0
213,5

32,16
32,16

278,76
181,80
127,26
103,02
103,02
72,72
72,72
72,72
42,42
42,42
42,42
30,30
10,61
10,61
10,61
10,61

266,0
209,0
161,5
95,0
85,5
76,0
28,5
28,5

284,44
175,04
175,04
103,93
103,93
87,52
65,64
49,23
49,23

201,24
123,84
123,84
73,53
73,53
61,92
46,44
38,70
30,96

572,80
429,60



3 113 Speidel Adrienne A HOLLYWOOD ALL STAR 211,0 286,40
4 101 Buscher-Pfoh Lisa SMART LIKE DELTA 208,0 47,73
4 127 Risso Claudio SPAT A BLUE 208,0 47,73
4 306 Seeberger Hubertus DUN IT WIZ JERRY 208,0 47,73

Klasse 21 Bronze Trophy Open

1 297 Schmitt Volker HOLLYWOOD GUN DUNNIT 216,5 860,00
2 312 Stein Oliver DOUBLE SMOKE DUNIT 216,0 537,50
2 370 Schmitt Volker PRIZE ROOSTER 216,0 537,50
4 206 Ripper Alexander WILD AT THE BAR 2155 107,50
4 482 Fisk Morey AJ SMART LEOLITA 215,5 107,50

Klasse 111 Youth bis 14 USA

1 348 Maibaum Michelle SAILCOMMANDER 140,0 67,91
2 143 Wagner Shawn OAKENDOKIE 138,5 45,27
Klasse 102 Youth bis 18, USA
251 211 Engel Vanessa COME WHIZ ME 140,5 57,77
300 261 Pfau Vanessa BMS SPOOKLIGHT 138,0 44,93
342 158 Luhmer Jennifer PEPPYS LIL DREAMER 135,0 25,68

Klasse 104 Limited Non Pro USA

1 139 Gronemeyer Britta BEST SPOOK 142,0 116,88
2 304 Lubas Sonja SMOKIN MIFILLENA 141,0 68,93
2 349 Maibaum Michelle CASH FOR MY FOOTWORK  141,0 68,93
2 359 Madaus Stephanie SHINE MY GUN 141,0 68,93
5 371 Loesdau Anke LIL RUF N CLASSY 140,5 40,46
6 162 Welz Silvia TAMU TOPSAIL EDMOND 139,0 28,47
6 372 Loesdau Anke DUAL TUCK TARI 139,0 28,47
6 450 Hagelaars  Aniek HOLLYWOODS GRAY STAR  139,0 28,47

Klasse 105 Intermediate Non Pro USA

1 273 Orth Christian SR SMART CHARLEY 143,0 187,44
2 304 Lubas Sonja SMOKIN MIFILLENA 142,0 128,87
3 139 Grbnemeyer Britta BEST SPOOK 141,0 84,93
3 306 Seeberger  Hubertus DUN IT WIZ JERRY 141,0 84,93
5 305 Klucsarits Claudia HICKORY VINTAGE 140,5 52,72
6 264 Inndorf Brigitte USS N DUN IT 139,5 46,86
Klasse 109 Limited Open USA
219 361 Schnabel Felix GUNNER BE GOOD 143,5 217,91
251 341 Bolz Hannes SMOKEN EASTER MONEY 140,5 169,48
342 229 Frater Gerhard WHAT A CIELLO 135,0 96,85

Klasse 129 Intermediate Open
1 335 Elzinga Fenna SMOKING KILLS 146,5 234,15
2 290 Salzmann  Oliver WIMPYS GOLDEN GUNNER  142,0 182,12
3 214 Saupe Michael A SPARKLIN RONDEVOUS 140,0 104,07



